

ITEM NO.33 + 48

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8714/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2019 in WPC No. 10152/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE CHAIRMAN QUILON MEDICAL TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.8701-8703/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.56368/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8809/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 8700/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56359/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No..... Diary No.16379/2018 (For Admission and IR and for c/delay in filing SLP and for direction and for intervention and for intervention/impleadment)

SLP(C) No.8134/2019 (For Admission and IR and for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No.9531/2019 (For Admission and IR)

Date : 12-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
 CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Usman Ghani Khan, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR

Mr. Faisal S. Aboobacker, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Sree Puthenpurackal, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR
Ms./Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Reegan S. Bel, Adv.

Mr. Mary Benjamin, Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Nayantara Roy, Adv.
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Basheer T.P., Adv.
Mr. Sarath S. Janardnan, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., AOR
Mr. Chandy Oommen, Adv.

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable four weeks.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**