SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31191/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-05-2020 in WP(C) No. 1468/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

VRINDA MOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.158539/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.158540/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 04-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR Ms. RoopaliLakhotia, Adv. Mr. Ajay Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 12.12.2022.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

No coercive steps shall be taken for recovery of the enhanced fees, in the meantime.

To be notified with SLP (C) Nos. 8408-8411/2020, SLP (C) No. 10789/2020 and SLP (C) No. 12847/2020 and other allied matters.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR