ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.3

**SECTION XI-A** 

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8408-8411/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-05-2020 in WPC No. 16897/2018 19-05-2020 in WPC No. 16936/2018 19-05-2020 in WPC No. 17071/2018 19-05-2020 in WPC No. 17420/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

AISWARYA MANOHAR AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, KANNUR
(FORMERLY THE ACADEMY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES) & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9659/2020 (XI-A)

IA No. 76172/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) No. 10673/2020 (XI-A)

( FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 94791/2020

IA No. 94791/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

SLP(C) No. 10789/2020 (XI-A)

IA No. 149440/2023 - INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 12847/2020 (XI-A)

IA No. 45116/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 110436/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 110437/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 68318/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20266/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 158540/2022 IA No. 158540/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 22-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

### CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

# For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Raghenth Basant, Sr. Adv.
- Ms. Kaushitaki Sharma, Adv.
- Ms. Prerna Acharya, Adv.
- Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR
- Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
- Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR
- Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.
- Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, AOR
- Ms. Mitali Umat, Adv.
- Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR
- Ms. Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.
- Mrs. Ria Sachthey, Adv.
- Mr. Chetanya Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Shaji George, Adv.
- Mr. Amlendu Kumar Akhilesh Kumar Jha, Adv.
- Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
- Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
- Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
- Mr. Abraham Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks on a Non-Miscellaneous Day.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)